## JONES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024 Board Room, Jones County Courthouse 500 W. Main St., Anamosa IA

Join via ZOOM: https://zoom.us/j/98265242834

Join via phone: +1 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 982 6524 2834 Passcode: 236574

The Jones County Board of Supervisors welcome public input at their meetings. The public will be provided an opportunity to comment on specific agenda items during the time the item is listed on the agenda. A public comment period is provided at the end of the meeting for items not listed on the agenda.

- 9:00 a.m. Pledge of Allegiance.
  - Approve the minutes of the January 23, 2024 meeting.
  - Approve claims.
- 9:01 a.m. Lisa Tallman
  - Action to approve Heritage Area Agency on Aging FY25 Funding Request.
- 9:10 a.m. Whitney Hein, Auditor
  - Action to approve a five-day Class F Retail Alcohol License for Scotch Grove Coon Hunters Club, to be effective February 1, 2024.
  - Action to make of record the Conservation Board's appointment of Dillon Peyton as Natural Resource Manager effective February 5, 2024.
  - General update on various facility related matters. No action.
  - General update on various county administrative matters, if needed. No action.
- 9:15 a.m. Amy Picray, Treasurer
  - Present the Treasurer's Semi-Annual Report and Quarterly Investment Reports. Possible action.
- 9:25 a.m. Kristine Bullock & Tris Langdon, Kirkwood Workplace Learning Connection - Program update and budget request.
- 9:35 a.m. Heather Weers, Jones County Family CouncilProgram update and budget request.
- 9:45 a.m. Heather Weers, Every Child ReadsProgram update and budget request.
- 9:55 a.m. Jennifer Husmann, Jones County Safe & Healthy Youth CoalitionProgram update and budget request.
- 10:05 a.m. Leanna Husmann, United Way/Jones County Volunteer ServicesProgram update and budget request.
- 10:15 a.m. Tracey Achenbach, East Central Iowa Council of GovernmentsProgram update and budget request.
- 10:25 a.m. Derek Snead, Engineer
  - Action to approve a Partial Acquisition Contract with Bob & Becky Lacey for a road easement along 215<sup>th</sup> Avenue.

- Action to approve Final Plans for Project No. LFM-C-932--7X-53, a grading project on 215th Ave.
- General update on matters related to road maintenance and projects. No action.
- End of Meeting Various committee reports from the Board of Supervisors, including a schedule of upcoming meetings, if any.
  - Public comment period regarding items not listed on the agenda.
  - Items to be placed on the agenda for future Board meetings.
  - Adjourn

The agenda for the weekly Board of Supervisors' meeting is posted on the Board of Supervisors' page on the Jones County website: www.jonescountyiowa.gov at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

The deadline to submit items for the agenda is typically 2 p.m. on the Friday prior to the meeting. The agenda may be revised with at least 24 hours notice; the revised agenda will be posted and emailed in a manner similar to the original agenda.

Contact the Jones County Auditor's Office by telephone: 319-462-2282, or by email: auditor@jonescountyiowa.gov to submit items for the agenda, or to be added to the Board's agenda email list.